

1.1 Senator moves to amend the delete-everything amendment (SCS1384A-5)
1.2 to S.F. No. 1384 as follows:

1.3 Page 20, line 14, after "section" insert "in English and the five most common languages
1.4 spoken in Minnesota"

1.5 Page 25, delete lines 1 to 2

1.6 Page 26, line 2, after the period, insert "When citation data is requested, the department
1.7 must also provide any final settlement agreement or order amending or withdrawing the
1.8 citation."

1.9 Page 38, delete lines 1 to 2 and insert:

1.10 "(b) Chronically homeless" means an individual who:

1.11 (1) is homeless and lives or resides in a place not meant for human habitation, a safe
1.12 haven, or in an emergency shelter;

1.13 (2) has been homeless and living or residing in a place not meant for human habitation,
1.14 a safe haven, or in an emergency shelter continuously for at least one year or on at least
1.15 four separate occasions in the last three years; and

1.16 (3) has an adult head of household, or a minor head-of-household if no adult is present
1.17 in the household, with a diagnosable substance use disorder, serious mental illness,
1.18 developmental disability, post-traumatic stress disorder, cognitive impairments resulting
1.19 from a brain injury, or chronic physical illness or disability, including the co-occurrence of
1.20 two or more of those conditions."

1.21 Page 38, line 21, delete "settlement" and insert "community"

1.22 Page 38, line 22, after "of" insert "a" and delete "communities" and insert "community"